TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM819058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Section4, Inc.		03/10/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Section, Inc.	
Street Address:	72 Spring Street, 2FL	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97753481	SECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua S. Jarvis

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard Address Line 2: c/o Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35607.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua S. Jarvis
SIGNATURE:	/joshuasjarvis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Section, Inc. - DE Certificate of Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Cert. of Inc. - Name Change#page1.tif

source=Section, Inc. - DE Certificate of Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Cert. of Inc. - Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0452

900780974

source=Section, Inc. - DE Certificate of Amendment to Second Amended and Restated Cert. of Inc. - Name Change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0453

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECTION4, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECTION4, INC." TO "SECTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

7032549 8100 SR# 20230880904

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202884724 Date: 03-10-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0454

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SECTION4, INC.

Section4, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation have duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable that the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation be amended as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and substituting for said Article FIRST a new Article FIRST (the "Charter Amendment") as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Section, Inc. (the "Corporation").

RESOLVED: That the officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized and directed to execute, deliver and file a Certificate of Amendment setting forth the Charter Amendment on behalf of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, any such officer's approval to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery

of such Certificate of Amendment.

SECOND: That this Certificate of Amendment, which amends the provisions of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:46 PM 03/06/2023
FILED 01:46 PM 03/06/2023
SR 20230880904 - File Number 7032549

TRADEMARK REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0455

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by the undersigned officer on this 6^{th} day of March, 2023.

RECORDED: 06/22/2023

SECTION4, INC.

By: ___s/s Gregory Shove

Name: Gregory Shove Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008106 FRAME: 0456